Form # P 04 DISPLAY THIS CARE	O ON PRINCIPAL FRON <sup>.</sup>	TAGE OF WORK
Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached	OF PORTLAN	Permit Number: 071135 PERMIT ISSUED
This is to certify thatBENN JEREMY & AMAND	BENN JTS/Home Owner	
has permission to Repair front porch in same fo	int	OCT 1.5 3.77
AT 519 CUMBERLAND AVE	<b>C</b> 048	F028001
provided that the person or persons, of the provisions of the Statutes of the construction, maintenance and u this department.	ine and of the sances of	this permit shall comply With all f the City of Portland regulating , and of the application on file in
Apply to Public Works for street line g and grade if nature of work requires b such information.	fication inspection must in and with permission procu- re this loading or the thereo ed or consistent osed-in. IR NOTICE IS REQUIRED.	A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this build- ing or part thereof is occupied.
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS Fire Dept////////////////////////////////		
Health Dept	M	
Other Department Name	The	Director - Building & Inspection Services

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

Ę

•

City of Portland, Maine	- Building or Use	Permit Applicatio	n [	Permit No:	Issue Date:		CBL:		
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-871			6	07-1135		-	048 F0	28001	
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:				Phone:		
519 CUMBERLAND AVE	BENN JEREN	AY & AMANDA BE	519 CUMBERLAND AVE						
Business Name:	Contractor Name		Contractor Address: Phone			Phone			
	Home Owner								
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:				Zone:		
			A	Iterations - Dwe	ellings			R-6	
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:			EO District:	<u></u>		
Multi-family	Multi- family	- Repair front porch		\$40.00	\$1,600	.00	2		
	in same footpi		FI	RE DEPT:		NSPECT			
legalus	r - 519-4 d	v bhlof Rdv			Denied	Use Grou	p: RZ	Type <b>S B</b>	
	521-4 di	- + Mor		1					
		1 2	8 dJ		10100	TR	JBC 2003 ignature: 2m 10/15/67		
Proposed Project Description:				N 1 i	12/07			,	
Repair front porch in same footprint			Signature: Signature: Tr			m.	0/15/37		
			PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT			ICT (P.A.D.)			
						wed w/Co	w/Conditions Denied		
			Si	gnature:		D	Date:		
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:								
ldobson	09/14/2007		Zoning Approval						
1. This permit application de	oes not preclude the	Special Zone or Revi	or Reviews Zoning Appeal			Historic Preservation			
Applicant(s) from meeting	-	Shoreland		Variance	1	1	Not in District or Landmark		
Federal Rules.		phar	IC.			1	1		
2. Building permits do not in	nclude nlumbing	Wetland Wink	he	he Miscellaneous		( <sup></sup>	Does Not Require Review		
septic or electrical work.	nenude plainbing,	akish	5.						
3. Building permits are void	if work is not started	Wetland Wink Wetland Wink Flood Zone	prove	Conditio	nal Use	ſ	Requires Re	view	
within six (6) months of t									
False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work		L Subdivision		<b>Interpretation</b>		- j-	Approved		
		Site Plan	Approved			Approved w/Conditions			
and a state of the		Maj Minor MM	<b>1</b> [_]	Denied		 	Denied		
FERMITISSUEE	)	4122107	机						
	7	Date: or a Cordina		Date:		Date	9128/07	874-	
			-						
OCT 15									

## CERTIFICATION

T PO TI AND

The state sectors of the sector based on the sector

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit			Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716			07-1135	09/14/2007	048 F028001	
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	C	wner Address:		Phone:	
519 CUMBERLAND AVE	BENN JEREMY & AN	MANDA BE	519 CUMBERLAN			
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	C	Contractor Address: Phone			
	Home Owner					
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	P	Permit Type:			
			Alterations - Dwell	ings		
Proposed Use:		-	Project Description:			
Multi- family - Repair front porch in s	ame footprint	Repair	front porch in same	e footprint		
Dept: Historic Status: A	pproved with Condition	s Reviewer:	Scott Hanson	Approval Da	te: 09/28/2007	
Note:					Ok to Issue: 🗹	
1) That all visible surfaces be finishe	d in paint or a solid stair	n				
That the column bases be rebuilt to reflect the documented historical design as shown in the 1924 tax photo. An example of this type of base is shown in photo #12, page 7, of the City's Porch Repair booklet. That pressure-treated wood shall not be used on any finished surfaces, including treads. That the tread/riser and skirting details to follow the City's porch replacement specifications included in the application.						
Dept: Zoning Status: A	pproved with Condition	s Reviewer:	Ann Machado	Approval Da	te: 09/27/2007	
Note:					Ok to Issue: 🗹	
1) This permit is being approved with	h the condition that all th	ne work will take	place within the ex	isting footprint.		
<ul> <li>2) This property shall remain a four family dwelling. 521 Cumberland Avenue is also a four family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application for review and approval.</li> </ul>						
<ol> <li>ANY exterior work requires a separate review and approval thru Historic Preservation. This property is located within an Historic District.</li> </ol>						
<ol> <li>This permit is being approved on work.</li> </ol>	the basis of plans submit	ted. Any deviati	ons shall require a	separate approval be	fore starting that	
Dept: Building Status: A	pproved with Conditions	s Reviewer:	Tom Markley	Approval Da	te: 10/15/2007	
Note:					Ok to Issue: 🗹	
1) The treads and risers do not have office.	to meet current code req	uirements but mu	st meet conditions	set forth by Historic	Preservation	
2) Application approval based upon information provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review and approrval prior to work.						
Dept: Fire Status: A	pproved with Conditions	s Reviewer:	Deputy Chief Shut	tts Approval Da	te: 10/02/2007	
Note:					Ok to Issue: 🗹	
1) All construction shall comply with	NFPA 101					

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE PLANNING BOARD

Michael J. Patterson, Chair Janice E. Tevanian, Vice Chair Thatcher Freund Bill Hall Lee Lowry, III Shalom Odokara David Silk

September 28, 2007

Jeremy Benn 519 Cumberland Ave. Portland, Maine 04101

Re: Front stair and porch replacement – 519-521 Cumberland Ave.

Dear Mr. Benn,

On September 28, 2007, this office reviewed and approved your request for a Historic Preservation Certificate of Appropriateness for front stair replacement at 519-521 Cumberland Ave.

Approval is subject to the following conditions:

- That all visible surfaces be finished in paint or a solid stain
- That the column bases be rebuilt to reflect the documented historical design as shown in the 1924 tax photo. An example of this type of base is shown in photo #12, page 7, of the City's Porch Repair booklet.
- That pressure-treated wood shall not be used on any finished surfaces, including treads.
- That the tread/riser and skirting details to follow the City's porch replacement specifications included in the application.

<u>All improvements shall be carried out as described and shown in the application dated 9-18-07, and to comply with the conditions above.</u> Changes to the agreed upon plans and specifications and any additional work which may be undertaken must be reviewed and approved by this office prior to construction, alteration, or demolition. If, during the course of completing the approved work, conditions are encountered which prevent completing the approved work, or which require additional or alternative work, you must apply for and receive a Certificate of Appropriateness or Non-Applicability PRIOR to undertaking additional or alternative work.

This Certificate is granted upon condition that the work authorized herein is commenced within twelve (12) months after the date is issuance. If the work authorized by this Certificate is not commenced within twelve (12) months after the date of issuance or if such work is suspended in significant part for a period of one year after the time the work is commenced, such Certificate shall expire and be of no further effect; provided that, for cause, one or more extensions of time for periods not exceeding ninety (90) days each may be allowed in writing by the Department.

Sincerely

Scott T. Hanson Preservation Compliance Coordinator

cc: Approval File



, .

## THE SURGAN

## **General Building Permit Application**

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 5-19/52	1 Cumberla	d Are			
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/A	Square Footage of Lot				
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# '18 F 28	Applicant *must be owner, Lessee or Buyer*Telephone:Name Jerenny Bern207-210-166Address 5/9 (umberbard Mk207-210-166City, State & Zip for that Me04101				
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable)	Name Address City, State &		Cost Of Work: \$_{ C of O Fee Total Fee:	e: \$	
Current legal use (i.e. single family)       n.n.ll: Current legal use (i.e. single family)         If vacant, what was the previous use?					
Contractor's name:					
City, State & Zip Who should we contact when the permit is read Mailing address: <u>211 Merginal</u>	hy: Jepen	y Bann 7	<sup>Celephone:</sup> elephone: <u>20</u> <b>DY /6  </b>	07-210-1600	

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at <u>www.portlandmaine.gov</u>, or stop by the Inspections Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Date: **S**-14-07 This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue Signature:

From:"Aaron Additon" <aaronadditon@email.com>To:<amachado@portlandmaine.gov>Date:9/26/2007 6:31:57 PMSubject:Deck Project 519-521 Cumberland Avenue

I was told to email you to let you know that I am aware that a deck project is being conducted at 519-521 Cumberland Avenue. If you need anything else please call me at 207-653-5498. Thank you, Aaron Additon

We've Got Your Name @ www.mail.com!!! Get a FREE E-mail Account Today - Choose From 100+ Domains

SEP 2 7 2007 











. . . .